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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ~ ' INDICTMENT FOR

e _ ) MURDER/ATTEMPTED MURDER / ASSAULT AND
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE ) BATTERY BY MOB 1ST DEGREE / ASSAULT AND
. ‘BATTERY BY MOB 2N0 DEGREE

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on/ SEP 26 2017 E the Grand Jurors of Greenville

County present upon their oath:

COUNT ONE -
MURDER

That ANTHONY KWAME MAYS did in Greenville County, on or about the 2nd day of April, 2017, unlawfully
and with malice aforethought kill AZAVEON COOK by means of shootmg him with a handgun, causing him to

die as a proximate result thereof. ThJS is in violation of §16-3-10 of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as
amended.

COUNT TWO
ATTEMPTED MURDER

That ANTHONY KWAME MAYS did in Greenville County, on or about the 2nd day of April 2017, unlawfully,

with malice aforethought and with the intent to kill, attempt to kill JAIKARIO POOLE. This is in violation of §
16-3-29 of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as amended. _ '

A COUNT THREE
ASSAULT AND BATTERY BY MOB 15" DEGREE

That ANT HONY KWAME MAYS did in Greenville County on or about the 2nd day of April, 2017, willfully
and unlawfully participate as part of a mob who inflicted an act of violence upon AZAVEON COOK resulting in
his death. This is in violation of §16-03-0210 of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as amended.

COUNT FOUR
ASSAULT'AND BATTERY BY MOB 2"° DEGREE
That ANTHONY KWAME MAYS did in Greenville County on or about the 2nd day of April, 2017, willfully

and unlawfully pamclpate as part of a mob who inflicted an act of violence upon JAIKARIO POOLE resulting in

serious bodily. injury. This is in wolatlon of §16-03-0210 of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as
amended. .
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

)

COUNTY OF Greenville )

STATE VS. )

Anthony Kwame Mays )

AKA: §

Race: BLACK __Sex: M Age: 29 )

DOB: ! 4 SS#: e )
Address: T

City,State,Zip: ~ )

DL#: STTTSIDE T ——— 2

*CDL Yes[] No[] CMV Yes[] No

(] Hazmat Yes[] No
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The Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to 8.C. Code §24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDOC.
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